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School Council Meeting - Tuesday, June 14th  

The last School Council meeting will occur virtually on Tuesday, June 14th from 7:00-8:30.  The meeting link has been shared in a 
separate email. 

YRDSB Seeks Parent, Family and Community Engagement Advisory Committee Members  

York Region District School Board is accepting applications for membership on the Board’s Parent, Family and Community 
Engagement Advisory Committee (PEAC). PEAC supports, encourages and enhances parent engagement at the Board level in 
order to improve student achievement and well-being. It represents the collective voice of parents who have children attending 
public schools in York Region.  

Interested parents/guardians and community members are invited to submit an online application form by June 15, 2022 or can 
request a copy of the form by emailing leadership.development.engagement@yrdsb.ca  or calling 905-727-0022 ext. 3650.  

PEAC members are expected to attend a minimum of five meetings each year. The first meeting date for the new membership is 
December 1, 2022, which is a joint meeting with our Equity and Inclusivity Advisory Committee (EIA 

 

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdtdtXfyPq5KMfSa2ViuXWXEn4ZfgwAKeA3Kh9JSWAzMNUcRQ/viewform
mailto:leadership.development.engagement@yrdsb.ca


COVID Screening 

Please remind your child to complete the self-screening questionnaire before coming to school.  Though they are not required to 
do a confirmation, they do need to ensure they are symptom free.  

Scholar Tree Summer 2022 Scholarships 

ScholarTree $1000 Giveaway Scholarship  https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/scholartree-1000-giveaway-
scholarship/Nhr8zM2xTV  

Sobeys Food for Thought Scholarship  https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/sobeys-food-for-thoughtscholarship/Nr86ppISu  

Unilever Voices for Change Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/unilever-voices-for-change-scholarship/N144d0o8J  

2022 TELUS Diversity in Technology Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/2022-telus-diversity-in-technology-
scholarship/NVMrbAs0Vy  

AboriginalJobBoard.ca - Recurring Indigenous Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/aboriginaljobboard-ca-recurring-
indigenous-scholarship/yaVPcXOPA2  

Northern College Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/northern-college-scholarship/NypbJZJONq  

Algonquin College Tuition Contest https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/algonquin-college-tuition-contest/a1MN2pggO4  

Wendy Bujold Memorial Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/wendy-bujold-memorial-scholarship/NQY9oorDK2  

York & Chapel Future Designers Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/york-and-chapel-future-designers-
scholarship/N_x9GnJchL  

Rahimi Scholarship Foundation https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/rahimi-scholarship-foundation/NeYiPFdnnT  

The Tamara Gordon Foundation Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/the-tamara-gordon-foundation-
scholarship/yCga1Na27  

Complete Test Preparation Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/complete-test-preparation-scholarship/yDbvHANl7  

Medavie Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/medavie-scholarship/0tMiPpo13  

The InvestmentZen $1k Financial Future Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/the-investmentzen-usd1k-financial-
future-scholarship/Nffkl-_Gf  

Disability Credit Canada Inc. Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/disability-credit-canada-inc-scholarship/0TYpCfOM-8  

Cumberland Health Care Careers Bursary Program https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/cumberland-health-care-careers-bursary-
program/NtM3Extqf  

ERA Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/era-scholarship/NCM8AHPTK  

First Citizens Fund Student Bursary https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/first-citizens-fund-student-bursary/aPg5MFzFJ7  

Johnathan Doody Memorial Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/johnathan-doody-memorial-scholarship/Nq5fle4mN  

Lalande Personal Injury Lawyers Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/lalande-personal-injury-lawyers-
scholarship/aBr3B_h2wj  

A Woman's Approach to STEM Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/a-woman-s-approach-to-stem-
scholarship/ybXMjzUEL1D  
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Annie Z. Miller Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/annie-z-miller-scholarship/yum30MfJW_  

WiN-Canada Student Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/win-canada-student-scholarship/abgYHyPLn4  

AAAF Memorial Bursary https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/aaaf-memorial-bursary/NW4wZx7y0  

LGMA Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/lgma-scholarship/yTgLoJg-8  

McCall MacBain Scholarships https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/mccall-macbain-scholarships/NbgrNRh2n_  

Somahashi Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/somahashi-scholarship/yEmvTKfHPK  

Mon Sheong Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/mon-sheong-scholarship/NEmvDu8_D  

AES Engineering Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/aes-engineering-scholarship/NHvr6IfHx  

BCPVPA Student Scholarships https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/bcpvpa-student-scholarships/aRYgrY7aa  

Ivy Panda Video Contest Scholarship for Students https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/ivy-panda-video-contest-scholarship-for-
students/ytPsb4mA0  

Ignite CHANGE Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/ignite-change-scholarship/yeM-N2Vnwu  

Corporate Culture Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/corporate-culture-scholarship/aGEydIaz8  

Canadian Western Agribition Scholarship Program https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/canadian-western-agribition-scholarship-
program/0oKVQE4sa  

JCCF Essay Contest https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/jccf-essay-contest/yGDqDjH_V  

Flo Hillyard Memorial Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/flo-hillyard-memorial-scholarship/ybXVvdIYfy  

Mountain Scholarship (www.mountainscholarship.com) https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/mountain-scholarship-www-
mountainscholarship-com/NTMThJkeRD  

Tuition Scholarships https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/tuition-scholarships/amZ22w1e3  

Ken Michel Memorial Scholarship for Carpentry https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/ken-michel-memorial-scholarship-for-
carpentry/N5x2bzxPhy  

The What if Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/the-what-if-scholarship/NPrMn90CHze  

LiveBright Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/livebright-scholarship/ND7KkYaz7  

Voss Contracting & Consulting Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/voss-contracting-and-consulting-
scholarship/NMplyE3iiG  

The Brian Knull Memorial Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/the-brian-knull-memorial-scholarship/NnSxeFdIN  

James Lee Foundation Scholarship https://scholartree.ca/scholarship/james-lee-foundation-scholarship/07flxZDu7    
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Day School Online Learning Courses 

Students entering grades 11 or 12 in September, Day School Online Learning Registration for 2022-23 is open. 
Registration for semester one courses will remain open until September 16, 2022. Semester two course registration 
will remain open until February 17, 2023. However, it is first come first serve. Courses fill up quickly. Book an 
appointment with your Guidance Counsellor if you wish to register. 
 

Course Offering Course Name Offering School Sem  Grade 

CGG3O= 
Travel and Tourism: A Geographic Perspective Westmount C.I. 1 11 

CHW3M= 
World History to the End of the Fifteenth Century Westmount C.I. 1 11 

CLU3M= 
Understanding Canadian Law Aurora H.S.  1 11 

SBI3C= 
Biology King City 1 11 

BAT4M= 
Financial Accounting Principles Milliken Mills 1 12 

BOH4M= 
Business Leadership: Management Fundamentals Stephen Lewis S.S. 1 12 

CGW4U= 
World Issues: A Geographic Analysis Westmount C.I. 1 12 

HHG4M= 
Human Development throughout the Lifespan Alexander Mackenzie H.S. 1 12 

MCT4C= 
Mathematics for College Technology Richmond Hill H.S. 1 12 

MDM4U= 
Mathematics of Data Management Emily Carr S.S. 1 12 

SCH4C= 
Chemistry, College Preparation Markville S.S. 1 12 

CGG3O= 
Travel and Tourism: A Geographic Perspective Langstaff S.S. 2 11 

CLU3M= 
Understanding Canadian Law Langstaff S.S. 2 11 

PPZ3C= 
Health for Life Maple H.S. 2 11 

BBB4M= 
International Business Fundamentals Richmond Green S.S. 2 12 

BOH4M= 
Business Leadership: Management Fundamentals 

Dr. G.W. Williams S.S. 2 12 

CGW4U= 
World Issues: A Geographic Analysis Newmarket H.S. 2 12 

CHI4U= 
Canada: History, Identity and Culture Sir William Mulock H.S. 2 12 

CHY4U= 
World History since the Fifteenth Century Sutton D.H.S. 2 12 

CIA4U= 
Analysing Current Economic Issues 

Woodbridge College 2 12 

CLN4U= 
Canadian and International Law Sutton D.H.S. 2 12 

ENG4U= 
English, University Preparation Sir William Mulock H.S. 2 12 

ETS4U= 
Studies in Literature Alexander Mackenzie H.S. 2 12 

HSB4U= 
Challenge and Change in Society Westmount C.I. 2 12 

HSC4M= World Cultures Woodbridge College 2 12 

MDM4U= 
Mathematics of Data Management Middlefield C.I. 2 12 

NDW4M= 
Contemporary Indigenous Issues and Perspectives in a 
Global Context 

Emily Carr S.S. 2 12 

SBI4U= 
Biology, University Preparation Stephen Lewis S.S. 2 12 

SCH4C= 
Chemistry, College Preparation Sir William Mulock S.S. 2 12 

 

 

 



 

June 10th, 2022 Guidance Message 

Here is a link to all the Guidance Messages. 
Guidance on Instagram: @bss.guidance / Gr12 Guidance Google Classroom qgy6heq 
 

 Guidance Counsellor Student Last Name Email 

Ms. Chen Guidance Secretary Iris.chen@yrdsb.ca 

Ms. Garito A to F maureen.garito@yrdsb.ca 

Ms. Jarrett G to Lim keri.jarrett@yrdsb.ca 

Ms. Shah Lin to St Sheila.shah@yrdsb.ca 

Ms. Won Su to Z joon.won@yrdsb.ca 

 
Graduation 

Graduation invitations and tickets can be picked up in Guidance before or after school or during lunch (this includes remote 
learners). Remember, only those who paid the Graduation fee are allowed to attend the Graduation ceremony on June 29th. If you 
missed the deadline to pay the Graduation fee, please see Ms. Machell in the office (cash or cheque only). If you are inquiring 
about extra tickets, please see Mrs. Jarrett in Guidance. *Don't forget to pick up your grad t-shirts. 
 

Grad Gown Pick-up 

On June 15 and 16 after school ONLY graduating students that have paid for grad can come pick up their gown. This is a 
mandatory. If you cannot pick up one of these days, please send a family member only to pick up your gown. 
 

International Languages 

Registration for next school year International Languages is now open. Students CANNOT skip levels. Please review the pre-
requisites as per board guidelines. Attachments in June 3rd Guidance Message. 
 

Day School Online Learning Courses 

Students entering grades 11 or 12 in September, Day School Online Learning Registration for 2022-23 is open. Registration for 
semester one courses will remain open until September 16, 2022. Semester two course registration will remain open until 
February 17, 2023. However, it is first come first serve. Courses fill up quickly. Book an appointment with your Guidance 
Counsellor if you wish to register. See attached for details. 
 

Scholarships 

As another school year ends, ScholarTree.ca wanted to provide a list of scholarships that are available at some point from now 
until the end of August. See attachment. 
 

Summer School 

Registration is open and courses are filling up. Students can register using My Pathway Planner. There are two platforms: online 
learning (asynchronous) and in-person learning. They have different start dates and end dates. Guidance does not need the sign 
off form. If you filled out the Google Form during Course Selection you still NEED to register for summer school. Here is the link 
to information and registration. If you are registering for TDSB eLearning summer school, be sure to read the instructions 
carefully, as you need to speak to a Guidance Counsellor. 
 

 

 

 

 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ImpqFWt1vpm7u8rRuYt9kxYv_cpP7dnncf5xoZcfr-Y/edit
https://www2.yrdsb.ca/schools-programs/indigenous-languages-and-international-languages/international-languages-secondary
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https://www2.yrdsb.ca/schools-programs/secondary-school/2022-summer-learning-opportunities


 

Volunteer / Community Involvement 

Guidance is ONLY collecting up to 40 hours. Please refer to our website for the YRDSB form and what is eligible and ineligible for 
this school year. When you complete your hours, email a SCANNED copy to your alpha counsellor. Students need prior approval 
from your alpha counsellor. Make sure to include in the name of the organization, the supervisor name and phone number in 
your email. Here are websites you can use to find volunteer opportunities: www.volunteermatch.org and 
www.neighbourhoodnetwork.org 
 

Guidance Appointments 

Please don’t make a guidance appointment to change courses for next year.  There are no timetable changes for next year.   

Guidance appointments can be made on Teach Assist under ‘Appointment Bookings’. Book with your alpha counsellor based on 
your last name.  Choose the day you would like to meet by clicking on the calendar.  YOU CANNOT BOOK SAME DAY 
APPOINTMENTS.  A confirmation of the appointment will appear as a yellow bar on your Teach Assist account if you follow the 
steps correctly. If you are a remote learner, you must send a phone number to your counsellor to reach you as appointments are 
via a phone call. In person students, please come to your appointment. Guidance will not call you out of class. If your teacher 
needs verification, please show your Teach Assist scheduled appointment. 
 

Transcripts **printed ONCE per week (Fridays)** 

Transcripts are an official record of Ontario secondary school credit courses that you have completed.  Transcripts do not show 
courses you are currently enrolled in.  Transcripts should only be requested for post-secondary education institutions (outside of 
Ontario), Canadian citizenship and for scholarships.  If you need to request a transcript, please email your guidance 
counsellor.  Transcripts will be printed only once per week, every Friday.  Please plan your requests accordingly as we will not be 
printing them on various days.  
 

Grade Google Classrooms 

Students, looking for info on announcements, clubs, sports and school life? Bayview’s Student Council (StuCo) has grade google 
classrooms, Instagram @bayviewstuco and website www.bayviewstuco.com.  

Here are the links to join the google classrooms: 
·         BSS Class of 2022: grxuarx 
·         BSS Class of 2023: bbdpmef 
·         BSS Class of 2024: 4e3ufda 
·         BSS Class of 2025: 3676iru 
 

SHSM Google Classrooms 

Here are the links to join the google classrooms: 

 Pre-SHSM: iffmhzq 

 Grade 11 SHSM: t5de63s 

 Grade 12 SHSM: thno56q 

 

Links to Programs and Information Sessions 

Summer School Registration is open for YRDSB student through My Pathway Planner.   Summer School Registration Tip Sheet for 
Students. 

York Regional Police Community Safety Village Camps 2022 

Career in Trades Engagement Night 

Exploring the College Experience: A Parent’s Guide to Seneca 

Engagement Matters – Parent, Family and Community Engagement Advisory Committee Newsletter 

What Families want to know about de-streaming resource   

Mental Health Newsletter for Families and caregivers – June 2022 

Gutsy Walk is a great opportunity to earn volunteer hours while supporting an amazing cause. 

Find your bright future with YJC (Youth Job Connection) 

Guide of Services for Youth in York Region and South Simcoe, Strive  

http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/guidance/Pages/Community-Involvement.aspx
http://www.volunteermatch.org/
http://www.neighbourhoodnetwork.org/
http://www.bayviewstuco.com/
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/Summer%20School%20Programs.pdf
https://mypathwayplanner.yrdsb.ca/LoginFormIdentityProvider/Login.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2fLoginFormIdentityProvider%2fDefault.aspx
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/Summer%20School%20Registration%20Tips%20Sheet.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/York%20Regional%20Police%20Community%20Camps%202022.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/Careers%20in%20the%20Trades-Evening.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/Exploring%20the%20College%20A%20Parents%20Guide.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/PEAC%20Newsletter%20-%20Spring%202022_Final.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/Math%20DeStreaming%20Poster.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/Math%20DeStreaming%20Poster.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/MHNewsletterJune2022.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/MHNewsletterJune2022.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/York%20Region%20Gutsy%20Walk.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/Youth%20Job%20Connection.pdf
http://www.yrdsb.ca/schools/bayview.ss/NewsEvents/Documents/Strive%20Booklet.pdf


Student Drop-Off/Pick-Up 

Please be reminded that all students are to be dropped off and picked up at the side of the school (along Cassata Avenue - see 
map below).  Please do not drop off/pick up your child at the main entrance to the school (along Bayview Avenue) as this is a bus 
lane.  If you are coming from Bayview Avenue, please drive past the main entrance and drop your child off (or pick them up) at 
the side of the school (along Cassata Avenue).  Also, as our parking spaces are limited, please do not park in a parking spot to 
drop off/pick up your child.  Thank you for your cooperation!   
 
 

 

To ensure the safety of our staff, students and families, you MUST follow the direction of signage and/or staff directing 
traffic.   Given winter weather conditions and the large piles of snow on property, traffic safety is essential.   

 Do not speed through the parking lot  

 Do not overtake cars in front of you    

 Do not stop at the front of the school  

Thank you for contributing to the safety of our community. 
 


